
Sober Living / Transitional Housing Facilities

Facility 
Owner/House 
Manager 

Contact Person (If 
different from 
Owner/Manager) Phone Address Email Male/Female Length of Stay 

A New Way to Live #1 Steven Kidwell 859-523-5901 127 West Fifth Street Lexington, KY 40508 steven.kidwell@anwtl.com Male 6-9 months
A New Way to Live #2 Womens Program Steven Kidwell 859-309-0590 516 N Broadway Lexington, KY 40508 steven.kidwell@anwtl.com Female 6-9 months
A New Way to Live #3 Aftercare Program Steven Kidwell 859-309-3584 2370 Le Havre Road Lexington, KY 40508 steven.kidwell@anwtl.com Male 6-9 months
Beacons of Hope (Main Street) Greg Burke Greg Burke 606-435-7557 1109 North Main Street, Hazard, KY 41701 gregburke@beaconsofhope.net Female 6 months 
Beacons of Hope (Newland Street) Greg Burke Greg Burke 606-435-7557 125 Newland Street, Hazard, KY 41701 gregburke@beaconsofhope.net Male 6 months
Chad's Hope Forest Quillen Bill Landers 606-599-9716 300 Chad's McWhorter Lane Manchester, KY 40962 landers@chadshopeky.com Male As Needed

First Acts (Redemption Road) 
Daniel Phipps or 
Derrick Phipps John Fultz 606-545-5169 4222 HWY 830 Gray KY 40734 john.fultz@redemptionroadky.com Male 6 months 

Harlan Recovery Services LLC Female House 1 Heather Lemarr 606-273-5617 891 Woodland Hills Harlan, KY 40831 harlanrecovery@gmail.com Female 4-6 months
Harlan Recovery Services LLC Male House 1 Heather Lemarr 606-273-5617 103 Lemarr Street, Harlan, KY 40831 harlanrecovery@gmail.com Male 4-6 months
Harlan Recovery Services LLC Male House 2 Heather Lemarr 606-273-5617 104 Lemarr Street, Harlan, KY 40831 harlanrecovery@gmail.com Male 4-6 months
Harlan Recovery Services LLC Male House 3 Heather Lemarr 606-273-5617 312 Marsee Drive, Harlan, KY 40831 harlanrecovery@gmail.com Male 4-6 months
Hope City Women's Rehabilitation Center Scott Phipps Brittany Mills 606-545-7083 335 North Main Street Barbourville KY 40906 brittany.mills@hopecityky.com Female 6 months
James's Place (Redemption Road) Scott Phipps John Fultz 606-545-5169 714A North Main Street Barbourville KY 40906 john.fultz@redemptionroadky.com Male As Needed
Level Up Recovery Jeff Hoskins 859-329-1181 3624 River Park Dr. Lexington, KY 40517 leveluprecovery1@gmail.com Male 
Mountain Recovery Stuart Lemarr 606-273-7070 Harlan, KY stuartlemarr@gmail.com Female 
Oxford House Cayden Felicia Sartin Somerset, KY feliciasartin@yahoo.com Female 
Oxford House Lake Cumberland Felicia Sartin 200 Clements Ave. Somerset, KY 42501 feliciasartin@yahoo.com Female 
Protea Amy Fields 606-202-3424 80 HWY 2227 Somerset, KY 42503 amy.fields@proteabhc.com Male/Female
Road to Hope (Redemption Road) Scott Phipps John Fultz 606-545-5169 207 First Street Barbourville KY 40906 john.fultz@redemptionroadky.com Male As Needed
Rose's House Rebecca Bray Amanda Williams 606-312-9319 208 West Center Street, Corbin, KY 40701 amanda.williams@rrjsolutions.com Female 1 year+
Somerset Sober Living, LLC A Daniel Brosnan Daniel Bronsan 606-250-8399 117 Magnolia Avenue, Somerset, KY 42503 daniel.bronsnan1@icloud.com Male As Needed 
Somerset Sober Living, LLC B Daniel Brosnan Daniel Bronsan 606-250-8399 3009 Simpson Road, Somerset, KY 42503 daniel.bronsnan1@icloud.com Male As Needed
The Epiphany House Jimmy Scott 606-303-2130 Harlan, KY jimdscott@outlook.com Male
The Promise of 119 Rebecca Bray 606-862-9556 2953 US-119 Pineville KY 40977 rebecca.bray@rrjsolutions.com Female 1 year minimum 
The Recovery Mill Shannon Mills London, KY therecoverymill@gmail.com Male 
Tony's Place (Redemption Road) Scott Phipps John Fultz 606-545-5169 215 Daniel Boone Drive Barbourville KY 40906 john.fultz@redemptionroadky.com Male As Needed 

Victory House Victor Littleton 859-556-8402 Lexington, KY Victorlittleton5@gmail.com
Male/Female, 
Mommy&Me 9-12 months 
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